LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — December 31, 2025
https://legilist.com

Richard H. Baker

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: LA+ District: 6

Service: 1987-2008

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Louisiana. Born in New Orleans, Orleans Parish, La. , May 22, 1948. Graduated from University
High School. B. A. , Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, La., 1971. Member of the Louisiana state house of
representatives, 1972-1986. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundredth and to the ten succeeding Congresses until
his resignation February 2, 2008 (January 3, 1987-February 2, 2008).

L egislative Activity (1987—2008)
Bills sponsored: 100

Bills cosponsored: 826

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

110 HR  Securities Litigation Attorney Accountability and Transparency Act  Referred to the Subcommittee on Capital Markets,
3931 Insurance and Government Sponsored Enterprises.
Updated Mar 25, 2008

110 Commending the Louisiana State University Tigers football team Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education,
HRES for winning the 2007 Bowl Championship Series national Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.

933 championship game. Updated Feb 28, 2008

110 HR  Veterans Self-Employment Act of 2007 Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
4853 Updated Jan 23, 2008

110 HR  To suspend temporarily the duty on Nickel Carbonate (NiCO3). Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.

4259 Updated Dec 18, 2007

110 HR  To extend the suspension of duty on Prodiamine. Referred to the House Committee on Ways and
4572 Means.

Updated Dec 13, 2007


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
3511

110 HR
1157

110 HR
3229

110 HR
160

110 HR
3247

Title

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2150
East Hardtner Drive in Urania, Louisiana, as the "Murphy A. Tannehill Post
Office Building".

Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008

National Infantry Museum and Soldier Center Commemorative Coin Act

Revolutionary War and War of 1812 Battlefield Protection Act

Hurricanes Katrina and Rita Recovery Facilitation Act of 2007

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 110-439.
Updated Oct 21, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-354.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-357.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.

Updated Oct 2, 2008

Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar
under General Orders. Calendar No.
1031.

Updated Sep 18, 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

