



Richard H. Baker

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: LA • **District:** 6

Service: 1987–2008

Most recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Louisiana. Born in New Orleans, Orleans Parish, La. , May 22, 1948. Graduated from University High School. B. A. , Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, La. , 1971. Member of the Louisiana state house of representatives, 1972-1986. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundredth and to the ten succeeding Congresses until his resignation February 2, 2008 (January 3, 1987-February 2, 2008).

Legislative Activity (1987–2008)

Bills sponsored: 100

Bills cosponsored: 826

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 3931	Securities Litigation Attorney Accountability and Transparency Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Capital Markets, Insurance and Government Sponsored Enterprises. Updated Mar 25, 2008
110 HRES 933	Commending the Louisiana State University Tigers football team for winning the 2007 Bowl Championship Series national championship game.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness. Updated Feb 28, 2008
110 HR 4853	Veterans Self-Employment Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel. Updated Jan 23, 2008
110 HR 4259	To suspend temporarily the duty on Nickel Carbonate (NiCO3).	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated Dec 18, 2007
110 HR 4572	To extend the suspension of duty on Prodiamine.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 13, 2007

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 3511	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2150 East Hardtner Drive in Urania, Louisiana, as the "Murphy A. Tannehill Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 110-439. Updated Oct 21, 2008
110 HR 1157	Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-354. Updated Oct 8, 2008
110 HR 3229	National Infantry Museum and Soldier Center Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-357. Updated Oct 8, 2008
110 HR 160	Revolutionary War and War of 1812 Battlefield Protection Act	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Updated Oct 2, 2008
110 HR 3247	Hurricanes Katrina and Rita Recovery Facilitation Act of 2007	Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 1031. Updated Sep 18, 2008